

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2009 in WA No.881/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S HOTEL ASHOKA(INDIAN TOUR.DEV.COR.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG.
 Mr. Randhir Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Renu Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of the impugned order till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER