

V  
ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24990/2009

M/S HOTEL ASHOKA(INDIAN TOUR.DEV.COR.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has been served. Standing Counsel, Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate is directed to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance for the 1st Respondent as was proposed. Respondent No.2 has not been properly served. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 29.01.2010

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS