

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24990/2009

M/S HOTEL ASHOKA(INDIAN TOUR.DEV.COR.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunaina Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Counsel appearing for respondent seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted as a last chance.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar