

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2560 OF 2010

M/S HOTEL ASHOKA(INDIAN TOUR.DEV.COR.LTD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 10404-10412 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 28/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Randhir Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Renu Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 2560/2010

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anantnarayana M.G., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

CA 10404-10412/10

Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.(argued by)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Shuchismita, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed on or

before 17th October, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

(KUSUM GULATI)

Court Master

Court Master